

**Criminal Revision 42 of 2024**  
**J.O. Code-WB00920**

**Order No. 11**

**Dated: 11.03.2026**

Today is fixed for tracing out original case record.

Original case record has already been traced out.

Ld. Legal Aid Advocate namely Sri Manas Pramanik takes no steps for the petitioner.

Regular PO is engaged with SIR duty.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 02.07.2026 for SR of notice.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
South 24 Parganas I/C

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
South 24 Parganas I/C